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MEMBER FIRM COUNTY EMAIL
Richard P. Abraham, Esq. Abraham Bauer & Spalding, P.C. Philadelphia rabraham@abslawfirm.com

Dennis M. Abrams, Esq. Lowenthal & Abrams, P.C. Montgomery dennis@lowabram.com

David A. Aikens, Jr., Esq. Hour igan Kluger & Quinn, P.C. Luzerne daikens@hkqpc.com

C. Lee Anderson, Esq. Smig el Anderson & Sacks, LLP Dauphin landerson@sasllp.com

Stephan E. Andersson, Esq. Deutsch Larrimore Farnish et al Philadelphia andersson@larrimorefarnish.co
m

John W. Baldante, Esq. Levy Angstreich Finney Baldante et al Philadelphia baldante@levyangstreich.com

Francis E. Baldo, Esq. Yannacone & Baldo Delaware frankbaldo@aol.com

Anthony P. Baratta, Esq. Baratta & Fenerty Montgomery mtjolly1@verizon.net

Anthony J. Baratta, Esq. Baratta & Russell, P.C. Montgomery tony@barattarussell.com

Michael F. Barrett, Esq. Saltz  Mongeluzzi Barrett & Bendesky, P.C. Philadelphia mfbarrett@smbb.com

James E. Beasley, Esq. The Beasley Firm Philadelphia Jeb@tortlaw.com

James E. Beasley, Jr., Esq. The Beasley Firm Philadelphia jbj@tortlaw.com

Ralph J. Bellafatto, Esq. Ralph J. Bellafatto, P.C. Northampton ralph@ot.com

Joshua L. Berger, Esq. Berg er & Lagnese, LLC Allegheny joshb@bergerlagnese.com

Steven B. Berger, Esq. Steven B. Berger, P.C. Montgomery SBergerpc@aol.com

Gerard G. Bernhardt, Jr., Esq. G.G. Bernhardt, Jr. & Associates, P.C. Philadelphia gbernhardt@ggbernhardtjr.com

Robert L. Blum, Esq. Blum Reiss & Plaitano Westmoreland blum@charterpa.net

Aaron D. Blumberg, Esq. Litvin Blumberg Matusow & Young Philadelphia ablumberg@litvin.com

Theresa Borio Eisenberg Rothweiler Schleifer et al Philadelphia tborio@ersww.com

Michael Borish, Esq. Bernard M. Gross, P.C. Philadelphia mnborish@erols.com

Marc G. Brecher, Esq. Wapner Newman Wigrizer & Brecher, P.C. Philadelphia brecherm@wnwlaw.com

Thomas Casey Foley McLane Foley McDonald & MacGreg
or P C

Lackawanna tjc@foleylawfirm.com

Edward F. Chacker, Esq. Gay Chacker & Mittin, P.C. Philadelphia efc@gaychackermittin.net

Harry S. Cohen, Esq. Harr y S. Cohen & Associates Allegheny hcohen@medmal1.com

Francis T. Colleran, Esq. Law Offices Of James E. Colleran Philadelphia fcolleran@colleran.com

Elaine Cook, Esq. Doug herty Leventhal & Price, LLP Luzerne ecrnjd@aol.com

Mark Alan Corchin, Esq. Corchin & Rosato, P.C. Chester corchinlaw@comcast.net

Stephen A. Corr, Esq. Mell on Webster & Shelly, P.C. Bucks scorr@mellonwebster.com

Lotta Crabtree, Esq. Caroselli Beachler McTiernan & Conboy Allegheny lac@cbmclaw.com

Joseph A. Cullen, Jr., Esq. Mell on Webster & Shelly, P.C. Bucks jcullen@mellonwebster.com

Francis J. Curran, Jr., Esq. Law Offices of Francis J. Curran, Jr. Delaware fjcatt@aol.com

Francis J. Curran, Jr., Esq. Law Offices of Francis J. Curran, Jr. Delaware fjcatt@aol.com

J. Craig Currie, Esq. Curr ie & McLafferty Philadelphia currie@phillylaw.net

Benjamin L. Dash, Esq. Jennings Sigmond Philadelphia bdash@jslex.com

Michele Davidson, Esq. Layser & Freiwald, P.C. Philadelphia msd@layserfreiwald.com

Robert A. DeLuca, Esq. LaRosa & DeLuca Delaware radl1@msn.com

James I. Devine, Esq. Law Offices of James I. Devine Montgomery jidev@aol.com

Domenick C. DiCicco, Jr., Esq. Edel stein Martin & Nelson Philadelphia domenickdicicco@netscape.net
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Andrew E. DiPiero, Jr., Esq. Mas ter Weinstein Schnoll & Dodig, P.C. Philadelphia lawman45@aol.com

John M. Dodig, Esq. Mas ter Weinstein Schnoll & Dodig, P.C. Philadelphia jmd200@aol.com

Robert Morris Doig, Esq. Doig  & Doig Delaware doig.rm@verizon.net

David T. Donnelly, Esq. DeM ay DeMay & Donnelly, P.C. Allegheny ddonnelly@demaylaw.com

Harry A. Dorian, Jr., Esq. Dori an Goldstein Rochestie Wisniewski et a
l

Bucks hdorian@doriangoldstein.com

Patrick Eugene Dougherty, Esq. Doug herty Leventhal & Price, LLP Luzerne ped625@aol.com

Stewart J. Eisenberg, Esq. Eisenberg Rothweiler Schleifer et al Philadelphia seisenberg@ersww.com

Gregory Allen Evashavik, Esq. Evashavik & Evashavik Allegheny gregory@evashavik.com

Conrad A. Falvello, Esq. The Falvello Law Firm Luzerne falvello@ptd.net

David C. Federman, Esq. Golomb Honik & Langer, P.C. Philadelphia

Dennis F. Feeley, Esq. Cohen & Feeley, P.C. Northampton feeley@nni.com

Alan M. Feldman, Esq. Feldman Shepherd Wohlgelernter & Tanner Philadelphia afeldman@fswtlaw.com

Jay Harris Feldstein, Esq. Feldstein Grinberg Stein & McKee, P.C. Allegheny jfeldstein@fgsmlaw.com

Leslie M. Fields, Esq. Costopoulos Foster & Fields Cumberland sylviaed@aol.com

Joanna Hamill Flum, Esq. McD aid Flum & Bloom Philadelphia dhprods2@aol.com

Leonard V. Fodera, Esq. Monheit Silverman & Fodera, P.C. Philadelphia lenfodera@civilrights.com

Kevin P. Foley, Esq. Foley McLane Foley McDonald & MacGreg
or P C

Lackawanna KPF2010@aol.com

Aaron J. Freiwald, Esq. Layser & Freiwald, P.C. Philadelphia ajf@layserfreiwald.com

Craig E. Frischman, Esq. Raizman & Frischman, P.C. Allegheny frischman@stargate.net

Mark B. Frost, Esq. Fros t & Zeff Philadelphia ads@fast.net

Nancy H. Fullam, Esq. McEldrew & Fullam, P.C. Philadelphia nfullam@mceldrew-fullam.com

J. Martin Futrell, Esq. Shel ler Ludwig & Badey Philadelphia jmfutrell@sheller.com

John M. Gallagher, Esq. Gallagher Schoenfeld Surkin & Chupein Delaware jmg@gssclaw.com

Michael C. George, Esq. Law Office of Michael C. George Allegheny lawoffmcg@aol.com

Patricia Giordano, Esq. Layser & Freiwald, P.C. Philadelphia pmg@layserfreiwald.com

Anthony J. Giosa, Esq. Giosa & Marshall, P.C. Philadelphia alenglish@aol.com

John P. Gismondi, Esq. Gismondi & Associates Allegheny jpg@gislaw.com

Jerome Eric Goldstein, Esq.,M.D. Jerry Eric Goldstein MD JD Philadelphia jegmdjd@yahoo.com

Richard M. Golomb, Esq. Golomb Honik & Langer, P.C. Philadelphia rgolomb@ghllegal.com

James G. Gordon, Esq. James G. Gordon & Associates Allegheny jggordonlaw@att.net

Judy Greenwood, Esq. Law Offices of Judy Greenwood, P.C. Philadelphia jglawoffice@aol.com

Barry L. Gross, Esq. Stief  Gross Sagoskin & Gilman Bucks bgross@sgsglegal.com

Brian C. Hall, Esq. Eisenberg Rothweiler Schleifer et al Philadelphia bhall@ersww.com

Wayne A. Hamilton, Esq. Galfand Berger, LLP Philadelphia whamilton@galfandberger.com

Xavier P. Hayden, Esq. Fenner & Hayden, P.C. Montgomery xavierhayden@legalemail.com

Charles P. Hehmeyer, Esq. Raynes McCarty Binder Ross & Mundy Philadelphia cphehmeyer@raynesmccarty.co
m

Richard J. Heleniak, Esq. Morr is Clemm & Heleniak, P.C. Montgomery heleniak@juno.com

John Neumann Hickey, Esq. Attor ney at Law Delaware jneumannhickey@hotmail.com
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Philip M. Hof, Esq. Laub Seidel Cohen Hof & Reid Northampton pofd@lsch.com

Ruben Honik, Esq. Golomb Honik & Langer, P.C. Philadelphia rhonik@ghllegal.com

David L. Hunter, Jr., Esq. Law Office of David Hunter Erie dhunter@erie.net

Christina K. Hurnyak, Esq. Tarasi Tarasi & Fishman, P.C. Allegheny ckh@tarasilaw.com

Terry S. Hyman, Esq. Angi no & Rovner, P.C. Dauphin Thyman@angino-rovner.com

Ralston S. Jackson, Esq. Oder matt & Jackson Allegheny Ralston@JacksonLaw.net

Daniel Jeck, Esq. Eisenberg Rothweiler Schleifer et al Philadelphia djeck@ersww.com

Debra A. Jensen, Esq. Galfand Berger, LLP Philadelphia djensen@galfandberger.com

Donna Lee Jones, Esq. Saltz  Mongeluzzi Barrett & Bendesky, P.C. Philadelphia dljones@smbb.com

Michael Joyce, Esq. Beier Beier & Joyce, LLP Allegheny mjoyce@choiceonemail.com

Carole F. Kafrissen, Esq. Law Offices of Samuel F. Kafrissen, P.C. Philadelphia sam@kafrissen.com

Rosalind T. Kaplan, Esq. Litvin Blumberg Matusow & Young Philadelphia rkaplan@litvin.com

Martin S. Kardon, Esq. Kanter Bernstein & Kardon, P.C. Philadelphia marty@kbklaw.com

Stephen M. Karp, Esq. Karp & Hart, P.C. Chester

Sarah Katowitz, Esq. Feinberg & Silva Philadelphia skatowitz@aol.com

Lawrence M. Kelly, Esq. Luxenberg Garbett Kelly & George Lawrence lkelly@lgkg.com

Elliot Alan Kolodny, Esq. Mars ton & Shensky, P.C. Bucks EKolodny@Shensky-law.com

Denis W. Krill, Esq. Deni s W. Krill, P.C. Erie deniskrill@aol.com

David Kuritz, Esq. Oxman Goodstadt Krevitz & Kuritz Bucks kuritzd@ogkklaw.com

Paul A. Lagnese, Esq. Berg er & Lagnese, LLC Allegheny paull@bergerlagnese.com

Michael LaRosa, Esq. LaRosa & DeLuca Delaware radl1@msn.com

James P. Lay, III, Esq. Gifford Lay & Steele Erie laylaw@stargate.com

Derek R. Layser, Esq. Layser & Freiwald, P.C. Philadelphia drl@layserfreiwald.com

Beth A. Lazzara, Esq. Goodrich Goodrich & Lazzara, P.C. Allegheny beth@goodlazlaw.com

Andrew J. Leger, Jr., Esq. Leger & Ball, P.C. Allegheny aleger@legerball.com

Howard J. Levin, Esq. Anapol Schwartz Weiss Cohan Feldman et 
al

Philadelphia hlevin@anapolschwartz.com

Pamela E. Lewis, Esq. Briskin & Lewis Montgomery briskinandlewis@aol.com

Kevin R. Lomupo, Esq. Gilar di Cooper & Lomupo, P.A. Allegheny krlomupo@lawgcl.com

Louis B. Loughren, Esq. Loug hren Loughren & Loughren, P.C. Allegheny lbloughren@loughren.com

Matthew W. Loughren, Esq. Loug hren Loughren & Loughren, P.C. Allegheny mwl@loughren.com

David L. Lutz, Esq. Angi no & Rovner, P.C. Dauphin dlutz@angino-rovner.com

John Patrick Lydon, Esq. Lydon & Schubert, P.C. Allegheny jlydon@lydonschubert.com

Thomas A. Lynam, III, Esq. McEldrew & Fullam, P.C. Philadelphia tlynam@mceldrew-fullam.com

Malcolm L. MacGregor, Esq. Foley McLane Foley McDonald & MacGreg
or P C

Lackawanna mlm@foleylawfirm.com

Deborah S. Maliver, Esq. Biancheria Eriksen Maliver et al Allegheny lawinfo@bemalaw.com

Jean A. Manifesto, Esq. Manifesto & Manifesto, P.C. Allegheny jmanifesto@manifestolaw.com

Kevin R. Marciano, Esq. Anapol Schwartz Weiss Cohan Feldman et 
al

Philadelphia kmarciano@anapolschwartz.co
m

Eric Gavin Marttila, Esq. Jennings Sigmond Philadelphia emarttila@jslex.com
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Robin J. Marzella, Esq. R.J. Marzella, Esq. & Associates, P.C. Dauphin marzella@paonline.com

Thomas A. Masterson, Jr., Esq. Law Offices of Marvin Lundy, LLP Philadelphia tmasterson@lundylaw.com

Jason E. Matzus, Esq. Marcus & Mack, P.C. Allegheny jmatzus@marcusandmack.com

Dennis C. McAndrews, Esq. McAndrews Law Offices, P.C. Delaware dmcandrews@mcandrewslaw.c
om

James J. McCarthy, Esq. McC arthy & McCarthy, LLC Montgomery lawjjm@aol.com

James J. McEldrew, III, Esq. McEldrew & Fullam, P.C. Philadelphia jmceldrew@mceldrew-fullam.co
m

James J. McHugh, Jr., Esq. The Beasley Firm Philadelphia jjm@tortlaw.com

Slade H. McLaughlin, Esq. The Beasley Firm Philadelphia shmac@comcast.net

Scott L. Melton, Esq. Conte Melton & D'Antonio Beaver advocates@cmdlaw.attbbs.net

Samuel Merovitz, Esq. Merovitz & Cedar, LLP Philadelphia sam@merovitzcedar.net

Jerry I. Meyers, Esq. Meyers Rosen Louik & Perry, P.C. Allegheny meyers@meyersmedmal.com

Ray J. Michalowski, Esq. Caldwell & Kearns Dauphin rmichalowski@caldwellkearns.c
om

John F. Mifka, Esq. John F. Mifka, Attorney At Law Out of State JMifka@comcast.net

Luther E. Milspaw, Jr., Esq. Attor ney at Law Dauphin lmilspaw@mblawfirm.com

Patrick S. Mintzer, Esq. Kassab Archbold & O'Brien, LLP Delaware PMintzer@Kassablaw.com

John Mirabella, Esq. Duffy & Keenan Philadelphia mirabella@duffykeenan.com

Susan Morgan, Esq. Wapner Newman Wigrizer & Brecher, P.C. Philadelphia morgans@wnwlaw.com

Christopher T. Moyer, Esq. Mas ter Weinstein Schnoll & Dodig, P.C. Philadelphia cmoyer@mwsclegal.com

James R. Moyles, Esq. James R. Moyles, Esq. Allegheny jrm@moyleslaw.com

Marion K. Munley, Esq. Munley Munley & Cartwright, P.C. Lackawanna mmunley@munley.com

Frank P. Murphy, Esq. Murphy Woodward & Haskins Montgomery fpm@mwhlaw.com

Neil Murray, Esq. Sher idan & Murray Philadelphia nmurray@sheridanandmurray.c
om

Thomas V. Myers, Esq. Nichols & Myers Erie tmyers@nicholsandmyers.com

William L. Myers, Jr., Esq. Myer s Law Offices Philadelphia myerslawoffices@aol.com

Christina S. Nacopoulos, Esq. Chri stina S. Nacopoulos, Attorney at Law Erie christina@attorneychristina.com

Mark Neff, Esq. Thomas E. Crenney & Associates, P.C. Allegheny mneff@crenney.com

Neal E. Newman, Esq. Neal  E. Newman, Esq. Bucks ananen@erols.com

Allison C. Novin, Esq. McEldrew & Fullam, P.C. Philadelphia anovin@mceldrew-fullam.com

Michael O'Hayer, Esq. Crawford Wilson & Ryan, LLP Chester ohayer@cwrlaw.com

Jonathan Ostroff, Esq. Morr is Clemm Heleniak and Associates, P.
C

Montgomery jostroff@mch-lawyers.com

Gregory M. Palumbo, Esq. Palumbo & Associates Delaware palumbolawoffice@aol.com

Rolf Patberg, Esq. Patberg Carmody Ging & Filippi Allegheny rpatberg@city-net.com

David M. Paul, Esq. Berg er & Lagnese, LLC Allegheny bloomfieldpauls@aol.com

Anne E. Pedersen, Esq. Shel ler Ludwig & Badey Philadelphia aepedersen@sheller.com

Alan H. Perer, Esq. The Law Firm of Swensen Perer & Kontos Allegheny pererah@aol.com

Jon R. Perry, Esq. Meyers Rosen Louik & Perry, P.C. Allegheny jonperry@call-now.net

Joseph T. Piscitello, Esq. Law Office of Joseph T. Piscitello Philadelphia jtplaw@bellatlantic.net

Anita L. Pitock, Esq. Anapol Schwartz Weiss Cohan Feldman et 
al

Philadelphia apitock@anapolschwartz.com
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Louis Podel, Esq. Law Offices of Louis Podel Philadelphia lpodel@aol.com

Ronald S. Pollack, Esq. Law Offices of Ronald S. Pollack Philadelphia pollacklaw@aol.com

Joseph G. Price, Esq. Doug herty Leventhal & Price, LLP Lackawanna JPricedlp@adelphia.net

R. Thomas Price, Esq. Price Law Offices Philadelphia alfartp@aol.com

John M. Purcell, Esq. Davi s & Davis Fayette johnp@davisanddavislaw.com

Dorothy L. Raizman, Esq. Raizman & Frischman, P.C. Allegheny draizman@msn.com

David M. Rapoport, Esq. Law Offices of David Rapoport Philadelphia dmrap@rapoport.org

Susan L. Reinhart Atlee Hall & Brookhart, LLP Lancaster slreinhart@atleehall.com

Veronica A. Richards, Esq. Richards & Kelly, LLP Allegheny var@r-klaw.com

Clifford A. Rieders, Esq. Rieders Travis Humphrey Harris Waters et 
al

Lycoming crieders@riederstravis.com

Steven E. (Tim) Riley, Jr., Esq. Conner Riley & Fryling ERIE tim@connerandriley.com

Deborah A. Romanski, Esq. Mell on Webster & Shelly, P.C. Bucks dromanski@mellonwebster.com

James R. Ronca, Esq. Schmidt Ronca & Kramer, P.C. Dauphin JRR@srklaw.com

Neil R. Rosen, Esq. Meyers Rosen Louik & Perry, P.C. Allegheny nrosen@call-now.net

Frank A. Rothermel, Esq. Bernhardt & Rothermel, P.C. Philadelphia frothermel@bernhardt-rotherme
l com

Kenneth Michael Rothweiler, Esq. Eisenberg Rothweiler Schleifer et al Philadelphia krothweiler@ersww.com

Neil J. Rovner, Esq. Angi no & Rovner, P.C. Dauphin nrovner@angino-rovner.com

Jeffrey L. Rudnick, Esq. Weir  & Partners, LLP Philadelphia jrudnick@weirpartners.com

Philip H. Rush, Esq. Law Offices of Philip H. Rush, P.C. Philadelphia phr@philiprush.com

Gregory L. Schell, Esq. Greg ory L. Schell, LLC Philadelphia glschell@earthlink.net

Thomas A. Schimmerling, Esq. Schi mmerling Law Offices Out of State nytrialman@aol.com

Charles E. Schmidt, Jr., Esq. Schmidt Ronca & Kramer, P.C. Dauphin cschmidt@srklaw.com

Charles E. Schmidt, Jr., Esq. Schmidt Ronca & Kramer, P.C. Dauphin cschmidt@srklaw.com

George F. Schoener, Jr., Esq. Geor ge F. Schoener, Jr., P.C. Philadelphia gfs@schoenerlaw.com

Theodore A. Schwartz, Esq. M. M ark Mendel, Ltd. Philadelphia tschwartz@mendellaw.com

Mark A. Sereni, Esq. DiOr io & Sereni, LLP Delaware mas@dioriosereni.com

Carol A. Shelly, Esq. Mell on Webster & Shelly, P.C. Bucks cshelly@mellonwebster.com

Carol Nelson Shepherd, Esq. Feldman Shepherd Wohlgelernter & Tanner Philadelphia cshepherd@fswtlaw.com

Timothy A. Shollenberger, Esq. Shol lenberger & Januzzi, LLP Dauphin tas@sholljanlaw.com

Joseph Silvestro, Esq. Mutzel & Wesner, LLP Delaware jsilvestro@mutzelwesner.com

Leonard A. Sloane, Esq. Eckell Sparks Levy Auerbach et al Delaware lsloane@eckellsparks.com

Robert E. Slota, Jr., Esq. Law Offices of Robert E. Slota Montgomery rslotajr@slotalaw.com

Gregory A. Smith, Esq. McEldrew & Fullam, P.C. Philadelphia gsmith@mceldrew-fullam.com

Adam M. Soll, Esq. Soll & Soll, LLP Philadelphia asoll21400@aol.com

Andrew J. Stern, Esq. The Beasley Firm Philadelphia ajs@tortlaw.com

David W. Sumner, Esq. Sumner Law Offices Montgomery sumlaw@att.net

Paul J. Susko, Esq. Susko Law Office Erie psusko@velocity.net

Andrew D. Swain, Esq. Messa & Associates, P.C. Philadelphia aswain@messalaw.com
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Thomas S. Talarico, Esq. Talarico & Niebauer Erie talarico@stargate.net

Mark W. Tanner, Esq. Feldman Shepherd Wohlgelernter & Tanner Philadelphia mtanner@fswtlaw.com

Daniel L. Thistle, Esq. Dani el L. Thistle, P.C. Philadelphia dthistle@thistlelaw.com

Thomas M. Thistle, III, Esq. Law Offices of Daniel L. Thistle Philadelphia tthistle@thistlelaw.com

Erik Vogel, Esq. Wapner Newman Wigrizer & Brecher, P.C. Philadelphia VogelE@wnwlaw.com

Michael F. Wenke, Esq. Sher idan Bracken & Wenke, LLP Delaware mfwenkeesq@aol.com

Frank J. Wesner, Jr., Esq. Mutzel & Wesner, LLP Delaware fwesner@mutzelwesner.com

Steven G. Wigrizer, Esq. Wapner Newman Wigrizer & Brecher, P.C. Philadelphia wigrizers@wnwlaw.com

Thomas R. Wilson, Esq. Crawford Wilson & Ryan, LLP Chester twilson@cwrlaw.com

Val Pleet Wilson, Esq. Wilson & Johnson Philadelphia wjlawfirm@aol.com

Nancy J. Winkler, Esq. Eisenberg Rothweiler Schleifer et al Philadelphia nwinkler@ersww.com

Barry S. Yaches, Esq. Baran & Yaches Montgomery barryyac@bellatlantic.net

Eric L. Young, Esq.  Philadelphia

Eric G. Zajac, Esq. Eisenberg Rothweiler Schleifer et al Philadelphia ezajac@ersww.com


